
Paper/Subject Code: 8$605 / Security Analysis aud Portlolio Mlanagement 

Time : 2 % Hours 

1. All question are compulsory. 

2. Make suitable aSsumptions wherever necessary and state the assumptions nnade. 

must be written together. 
Auswer to the saue qut murks 

4. Nunmbers to the right 

Q.|A) Multiple choice questious (Any 8) 

a) incflective 

a) correlation 

1 An unsvsteatic risk is the one which cau be cliinated but the market risk is the 

1Y8AF 

a) Range 

yisk. 
b) ctleetive 

retlects the systenatic risk ofa stock 

b) Beta 

$, Ovepriced securities will have 
pl zero alpiha 

easures how the reurns of' iwo risky assets MOve together. 

b) standard deviation c) cOvariance 

Studv o compauy's inancial statements is a part ot 

) Tundamental b) icchnical 

b) zero beta 

c) remaiing 

) To increase the complexity of' investments 

6. Which of the following best describes the nced lor portfolio revision? 

a) To maintain the initial asset allocation pernanentty 

b) adapt to changing market conditions and financial goals 

c) To reduce transaction costs associated with trding 

)Bv analysing only one ratio at a time 

c) moral 

) By focusing only on past pertornance 

c) negative alpha 
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c) Standard deviation d) Co-variance 

7ANhich of the following is NOT a component of Economic Analysis? 

a) Neaning and Framework 
C) Industry Charcteristics 

) Short-ternn and long-tem investunents 

8. low can ratio analysis be ade nore etlective? 

a) By comparing ratios with industry benchna1ks 

b) By ignoring financial rends 

. Composite leveruge considers the combined ellevtof: 

a) Business and narket risks 

Murks : 75 

D?11 hieh of the following is a core assumption ot tcchnical analysis? 

t) Stock prices follow a completely random pattern 

(08) 

d) aggregute 

analysis. 
d) industry 

b) Measures of Eeononic Activity 
d) Econonmic Forecasting 

�) both a &e 
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b) perating and tinancial leverage 
d) lnflation and taxation policies 

d) negative beta 

) Matket prices refleet all available intormatio, muking price movement unpredictable 

) Historical price movements and patterns can indicate future price trends 

)Companv financals are the only fwtors alleeting stock price 



raper/ SuDjeet Lode: 890U5 / Security Analysis mnd Portfolio Managelent 

Q.1| B) State true of false (Any 7) 
1) Constant ratio plan is a technique uscd in active portfolio management strategy. 
2) Rcturns can be ncgative. 
3) As per CAPM, beta is a static figure. 
4) Systenatic risk is unavoidable. 
5) Returns and risk are inversely proportional to cach other. 
6) Portfolio evaluation is esscntial for asscssing thc performance 'and eltectiveness of an 

investment strutcgy. 
7) Financial Statement Analysis is only uscful for govern1nent organizations and not lor private 

investors, 
8) Financial risk arises duc to the use of debt financing, which increases a company's lixcd 

financial obligations. 
9) Ratio analysis is usefiul only for large busincsses and not for small enterprises. 
10) The Random Walk Theory supports the idea that stock price movements arc independent of 

past trends. 

Q24) Jack Lid. paid the following dividend per share and had following market price per share 
during thc period 2019-2024. 
Yenr Dividend per share (Rs.) 
2019 
2020) 
2021 
2022 
2023 

2024 

Company 
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Tata Ltd. 
Birla Ltd. 
Wadia Ltd. 

Adani Ltd. 

Calculatc the annual rate of return for last 5 ycars. 

Q.2. (BM. Khan bas the following portfolio of five shares: 

circumstances: 

3.34 

3.50 
3.L0 

Recession 

Stagnation 

4.30 
4.50 

Normal 

& B. 

6.40 

Boom 

b) Calculate the portfolio beta. 

Beta Investment (Rs.) 
0.55 
0.75 

You are required to 

0.88 
1.65 

a) Determine the portfolio return using CAPM. 

Economic conditions 

80,000 
1,50,000 

The risk free rate is 6%. The market rate of rcturn is 12%. 

2,10,000 
3,60,000 

Market price per share (Rs.) 

02. (C) The following ure the rate of returns from Security A & B during past different economic 

Probabilities 

0.23 
0.17 

OR 

0.35 

).25 

101.50 

18 

126.50 

16 
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151.50 

15 

110.50 

Rate of return (%) 

13 

181.50 

Security A Security B 

231.00 

(07) 

17 

14 
15 

a) Find out the expected returns and the standard deviation for these two securities.(05) 

b) Calculate co-efficient of covariance and co-eticient of correlation between security A 

(07) 

(05) 
(03) 

Vi<IVgVI<ivro6ViGvr096V1<IVIN 

c) Supposc, an investor has Rs. 80,000 to invest. He invests Rs. 30,000 in security A and 
balance in security B, what will be the expected rcturn and the standard deviation of the 
purtfolio? 

(05) 

(05) 



raper / Subject Code: 850US / Security Analysis and Portfolio Management 

0.3. (AS The rates of return of security Reliance Ltd. And market portfolio for different economic 
conditions is given below: 

Economnic Probabilities 

Condition 
A mTT F 

a) What is beta of security Reliance Ltd.? 

General Reserve 

7% Debentures 
8% Bank Loan 
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Equity Share Capital 
6% Preference Share Capital 
Profit & Loss A/e 

Sundry Creditors 

0.18 

b) What is the characteristic line for security Reliance Ltd.? 

Unpaid Dividend 

0.23 

Provision for Tax 

0.14 

Q.3. (B) Following is the Balance Sheet of Rakesh Ltd. as on 31-03-2024: 
Liabilities 

Advance from customers 

a) Current Ratio, 

0.17 

b) Quick Ratio, 

0.17 

Outstanding Expenses 

Calculate the following ratios: 

Portfolio 
P 

d) Proprietary Ratio, 

R 

c) Stock to working capital Ratio, 

e) Capital Gearing Ratio. 

Market Index 

Return of Security 
Reliance Ltd. (%) 

22 

25 

R 

18 
28 
23 

OR 

2,00,000 Cash in Hand 
2,00,000 Cash at Bank 

45 

Q.4. (AYFollowing are the details of three portfolio: 
Average Return (%) 

35 

40,000| Bills Receivable 
3,00,000 Debtors 

80,000 Stock 

48 

40,000 
11,34,000 

15 

40,000 Furniture 
80,000 Machinery 

1,20,000 -Land & Building 
14,000: Goodwil! 

Return on market 

20,000 Preliminary Expenses 

portfolio (%) 

Assets 

OR 
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30 

Standard Deviation (%) 

18 
25 

29 

22 

26 

20 

12 

(12) 
(03) 

VIcIV19r06VICIV79r04VISIVIro6VISIVTro6 

(15) 
Rs. 

4,000 
20,000 
60,000 

1,40,000 
1,20,000 

60,000 
2,00,000 
4,40,000 

60,000 
30,000 

11,34,000 

(15) 
Beta 
1.60 

The risk-frce rate is 8%. You are required to compare these portfolios on performance 

using the Sharpe's, Treynor's and Jensen's Measure and rank them. 

1.35 

1.40 
1.00 



raper / Suwject Code: 50U5 / Sccurity Analysis and Portfolio Management 

Q.4. (B) Fronm the following information available for 3 companies, calculate the Earnings Before 
Interest and Tax, Earnings Per Share, Operating Leverage, Financial Leverage and 

Composite Levcragc. 
Particulars 

Sales (in units) 
Selling price per unit (Rs.) 
Variable Cost per unit (Rs.) 
Fixed Cost (Rs.) 
Borrowed funds (Rs.) 
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Interest rate on borrowed funds 
Equity share Capital (of 100 each) 

Tax ratc is 40%. 

A Ltd. 

10,000 
30 

OR 

-4-Fama's decomposition of total returns. 

20 

15% 

B Ltd. 
S0,000 

40 

Q.5. (A) Distinguish between Fundamental and Technical Analysis. 
Q.5. (B) Explain various solvency and liquidity ratios. 

30,000 
1,00,000 2,50,000 

10% 
5,00,0009.00,00010,00,000 
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30 

40,000 

3) Common myths about the Efficient Market Hypothesis. 
4) Assumptions under Arbitrage Pricing Theory. 
5) Valuation under CAPM. 

CLtd. 

Q.5. (C) Write short notes on -(Answer any 3 out of 5) (5 Marks each) 
H Investment v/s Speculation 

30,000 

40 

50,000 
3,50,000 

VIIVnr09V<Ivro6YIsIV72c0Av1civco34 

10% 

(15) 

(07 
(08) 

-(15) 
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