Paper / Subject Code: 85605 / Security Analysis and Portfolio Management

TYBAF.

			Marks: 75
Time : 2 ½ Hours 1. All question are compul 2. Make suitable assumpti 3. Answer to the same que 4. Numbers to the right in	Stion mice.	y and state the assumpogether.	
Q.1[A) Multiple choice qu	testions (Any 8)		(08)
Q.1(A) Multiple Choice q	the one which can be el	iminated but the marke	TISK IS THE
(a) ineffective	b) effective	c) remaining	d) aggregate
a) correlation measu	res how the returns of to b) standard deviation	vo risky assets move to e) covariance	gether. (f) both a & c
a) Range	stematic risk of a stock. (b) Beta	c) Standard deviation	d) Co-variance
· Such of company's fu	nancial statements is a p	art of an	alysis.
a) Tundamental	b) technical	c) moral	d) industry
b) To adapt to changing of the control of the following and France of Industry Characters of the control of the following and France of Industry Characters of the control of the following and France of Industry Characters	ag best describes the need tial asset allocation perm ag market conditions and on costs associated with applexity of investments ag is NOT a component mework pristics	d financial goals trading of Economic Analysis? b) Measures of Economic d) Economic Forecastive?	nic Activity
a) By comparing ratio b) By ignoring finance c) By analysing only d) By focusing only	os with industry benefit cial trends one ratio at a time on past performance	ni vo	
a) Business and mark c) Short-term and lo	ng-term investments	d) Inflation and tax	nancial leverage ation policies
a) Stock prices follo b) Market prices refl	ing is a core assumption was completely random leet all available information and patterns of the are the only factors and sare the only factors and sare the only factors and patterns of the only factors and patterns of the only factors are the only factors and the only factors are the only factors are the only factors and the only factors are	ation, making price mov can indicate future price	vement unpredictable trends

Q.1] B) State true of false (Any 7)

(07)

- 1) Constant ratio plan is a technique used in active portfolio management strategy.
- 2) Returns can be negative.
- 3) As per CAPM, beta is a static figure.
- 4) Systematic risk is unavoidable.
- 5) Returns and risk are inversely proportional to each other.
- Portfolio evaluation is essential for assessing the performance and effectiveness of an investment strategy.
- Financial Statement Analysis is only useful for government organizations and not for private investors.
- 8) Financial risk arises due to the use of debt financing, which increases a company's fixed financial obligations.
- Ratio analysis is useful only for large businesses and not for small enterprises.
- 10) The Random Walk Theory supports the idea that stock price movements are independent of past trends.

Q.2 (A) Jack Ltd. paid the following dividend per share and had following market price per share during the period 2019-2024. (07)

Year	Dividend per share (Rs.)	Market price per share (Rs.)
2019	3.34	101.50
2020	3.50	126.50
2021	3.10	151.50
2022	4.30	110.50
2023	4.50	181.50
2024	6.40	231.00

Calculate the annual rate of return for last 5 years.

Q.2. (B) Mr. Khan has the following portfolio of five shares:

Company	Beta	Investment (Rs.)
Tata Ltd.	0.55	80,000
Birla Ltd.	0.75	1,50,000
Wadia Ltd.	0.88	2,10,000
Adani Ltd.	1.65	3,60,000

The risk free rate is 6%. The market rate of return is 12%.

a) Determine the portfolio return using CAPM.

(05)

b) Calculate the portfolio beta.

(03)

OF

Q.2. (C) The following are the rate of returns from Security A & B during past different economic circumstances:

Economic conditions	Probabilities	Rate of return (%)	
		Security A	Security B
Recession	0.23	18	17
Stagnation	0.17	16	18
Normal	0.35	. 15	14
Boom	0.25	13	15

You are required to -

- a) Find out the expected returns and the standard deviation for these two securities.(05)
- b) Calculate co-efficient of covariance and co-efficient of correlation between security A & B (05)
- c) Suppose, an investor has Rs. 80,000 to invest. He invests Rs. 30,000 in security A and balance in security B, what will be the expected return and the standard deviation of the portfolio? (05)

Q.3. (A) The rates of return of security Reliance Ltd. And market portfolio for different economic conditions is given below:

Economic Condition	Probabilities	Return of Security Reliance Ltd. (%)	Return on market portfolio (%)
Α	0.11	22	18
В	0.18	25	29
С	0.23	11	22
D	0.14	18	18
Е	0.17	28	26
F	0.17	23	20

a) What is beta of security Reliance Ltd.?

(12)

b) What is the characteristic line for security Reliance Ltd.?

(03)

OR

Q.3. (B) Following is the Balance Sheet of Rakesh Ltd. as on 31-03-2024:

(15)

Liabilities	Rs.	Assets	Rs.
Equity Share Capital	2,00,000	Cash in Hand	4,000
6% Preference Share Capital	2,00,000	Cash at Bank	20,000
Profit & Loss A/c	40,000	Bills Receivable	60,000
General Reserve	. 3,00,000	Debtors	1,40,000
7% Debentures	80,000	Stock	1,20,000
8% Bank Loan	40,000	Furniture	60,000
Advance from customers	80,000	Machinery	2,00,000
Sundry Creditors	1,20,000	Land & Building	4,40,000
Outstanding Expenses	14,000	Goodwill	60,000
Unpaid Dividend	20,000	Preliminary Expenses	30,000
Provision for Tax	40,000	<i>F</i>	
	11,34,000	9 2	11,34,000

Calculate the following ratios:

- a) Current Ratio,
- b) Quick Ratio,
- c) Stock to working capital Ratio,
- d) Proprietary Ratio,
- e) Capital Gearing Ratio.

O.4. (A) Following are the details of three portfolio:

(15)

Portfolio	Average Return (%)	Standard Deviation (%)	Beta
P	45	30	1.60
ò	35	18	1.35
R	48	25	1.40
Market Index	15	12	1.00

The risk-free rate is 8%. You are required to compare these portfolios on performance using the Sharpe's, Treynor's and Jensen's Measure and rank them.

OR

Q.4. (B) From the following information available for 3 companies, calculate the Earnings Before Interest and Tax, Earnings Per Share, Operating Leverage, Financial Leverage and Composite Leverage. (15)

Particulars	A Ltd.	B Ltd.	C Ltd.
Sales (in units)	10,000	50,000	30,000
Selling price per unit (Rs.)	30	40	50
Variable Cost per unit (Rs.)	20	30	40
Fixed Cost (Rs.)	30,000	40,000	50,000
Borrowed funds (Rs.)	1,00,000	2,50,000	3,50,000
Interest rate on borrowed funds	15%	10%	10%
Equity share Capital (of 100 each)	5,00,000	9,00,000	10,00,000

Tax rate is 40%.

Q.5. (A) Distinguish between Fundamental and Technical Analysis.	(07)
Q.5. (B) Explain various solvency and liquidity ratios.	(08)

OR

Q.5. (C) Write short notes on - (Answer any 3 out of 5) (5 Marks each) (15)

1) Investment v/s Speculation

-2) Fama's decomposition of total returns.

3) Common myths about the Efficient Market Hypothesis.

4) Assumptions under Arbitrage Pricing Theory.

5) Valuation under CAPM.